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December 19, 2017

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
As of October 1, 2017

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies In-Force as of October 1,
2017.

The total in-force policy count is up 3.20% from October 1, 2016 — an increase of 3.53% for
non-fleet private passenger policies and a decrease of -10.21% for all other than private
passenger policies.

If you have any questions about this report, please call Bill Benton, Business Operations Analyst
at 919-645-3187 or email him at web@ncrb.org.

Sincerely,
Terry F. Collins
Chief Operating Officer

Reinsurance Facility

TFC:lad
Enclosure

RF-17-19
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NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2017

COMPANY NAME

21st Century Centennial Ins Co
Agent Alliance Ins Co

Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co
Allstate Ins Co

AMCO Ins Co

American Millennium Ins Co
American Reliable Ins Co
American States Ins Co
Amguard Ins Co

Amica Mut Ins Co

Atlantic Cas Ins Co

Auto Owners Ins Co

BITCO General Ins Corp
Central Mut Ins Co

Cincinnati Ins Co

Depositors Ins Co

Discovery Ins Co

Electric Ins Co

Employers Mut Cas Co
Encompass Indemnity Co

Erie Ins Co

Esurance Ins Co

Federal Ins Co

Firemans Fund Ins Co
Firemens Ins Co of Washington DC
Foremost Ins Co Grand Rapids Ml
GEICO Indemnity Co
Government Employees Ins Co
Grain Dealers Mut Ins Co
Greenville Cas Ins Co

Hanover Ins Co

Harleysville Preferred Ins Co
Hartford Cas Ins Co

Horace Mann Ins Co

Integon General Ins Corp
Knightbrook Ins Co

Liberty Mut Ins Co

Lyndon Southern Ins Co
Merastar Ins Co

Metropolitan Prop & Cas Ins Co
Nationwide General Ins Co
Nationwide Ins Co of America
Nationwide Mut Ins Co

NGM Ins Co

OTHER
THAN
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3 -
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3 -
5,559 1
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4 3,886
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624 57
138 30
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1,572 162
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i 4
1,769 .
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5,125 .
9 3

14 .
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2,131 .
243,612 9,431
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4 -
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TOTAL

1,879
3,970
116,418
3

334

3
5,560
286
2,047
3,890
719
681
168
29,925
29

65

1,734
10,808
10

4
1,769
132,258
1

46
5,125
12

14
1,373
2,131
253,043
284
24,751
4

71
13,984
68,514
8,425
76,865
440



NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2017

COMPANY NAME

North Carolina Farm Bureau Mut Ins Co
Ohio Cas Ins Co

Omni Ins Co

Peak Prop & Cas Ins Corp

Peerless Ins Co

Pennsylvania National Mut Cas Ins Co
Permanent General Assurance Corp of Ohio
Progressive Cas Ins Co

Progressive Premier Ins Co of lllinois
Progressive Universal Ins Co
SAFECO Ins Co of America

Selective Ins Co of the Southeast
Southern General Ins Co

Southern Guaranty Ins Co

Southern Ins Co of Virginia

Starr Indemnity & Liability Co

State Automobile Prop & Cas Ins Co
State Farm Mut Automobile Ins Co
State National Ins Co Inc

Stonewood Ins Co

The Members Ins Co

The Travelers Indemnity Co

Titan Indemnity Co

Unitrin Auto & Home Ins Co
Unitrin Safeguard Ins Co
Universal Ins Co

USAA Cas Ins Co

Utica Mut Ins Co

Wilshire Ins Co

Zurich American Ins Co

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED

PPNF

32,357
1

49,502
503
2,741

1
172,132

18,142
100

12,719
66
277

1,638
169,984
7,808

6,554
9,621
7,788

1,121
1,085
34,901
55,294
34

31

1,333,191

OTHER
THAN
PPNF

4,076

54

28,581

TOTAL

36,433
1

49,502
1

774
2,741
1
172,134
18,142
100

5
12,719
71

277

1,696
172,152
7,808
2,869
6,554
9,841
7,788

1,121
1,085
34,901
55,294
88

31

1,361,772
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